FILED
DEC 2 0 201
CITY CLERK
RESOLUTION NO. 45,2011

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE HAUTE,
INDIANA:

WHEREAS, There are insufficient funds in certain accounts of the Fire Department General
Fund #0101-0016 budget to meet current and anticipated expenditures within said Department, and,

WHEREAS, There are surplus funds in other accounts of the same budget, said Accounts
being within the appropriation heretofore made for the use of said Department.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED: That the following transfers be made in the Accounts
heretofore appropriated for the use of said Department:

FROM: #01-413.050 TO: #01-412.018

Employer LifeIns. §  904.00 Clerk/Typist $ 904.00
FROM; #01-413.080 TO:  #01-412.020 |

Employer Fire Retire. $  904.00 Secretary $ 904.00

FROM: #01-413.080 TO:  #01-412.171
Employer Fire Retive. $ 904.00 Data Entry Clerk $ 904.00
Total: $ 1,808.00 Total: $ 1,808.00

FROM: #01-412.045 TO: #01-413.010
Asst, Chief of Training $ 1,450.00 Employer Social Sec. $ 1,450.00

FROM:  #01-413.040 TO: #01-412.044
Employer DentalIns.  $  3,131.00 Asst./Battalion Chief $ 3,131.00

FROM: #01-413.040 TO:  #01-412.217
Employer Dental Ins. $§  3.000.00 SCBA $ 3.000.00
Total: $ 6,131.00 Total: $ 6,131.00

FROM: #01-412.109 TO:  #01-412.042
Drivers Specialty $ 2,956.00 Fire Chief $ 2,956.00

FROM: #01-412.109 TO:  #01-412.210
Drivers Specialty $ 2,192.00 Quartermaster $ 2,192.00

FROM: #01-412.109 TO:  #01-412.050
Drivers Specialty $ 5.650.00 Mechanic § 5.650.00
$ 10,798.00 $ 10,798.00

FROM: #01-413.020 TO: #01-412.046

Employer Medicare $ 13,500.00 Captain $ 13,500.00



FROM: #01-412,153 TO:
Training Pay $ 10,000.00

FROM: #01-413.080 TO:
Employer Fire Retire.  $ 14,000.00

FROM: #01-412.043 TO:
Asst, Fire Chief $ 23,830.00

FROM: #01-413.030 TO:
Empl. Grp. Health Ins. $ 5,700.00

FROM: #01-413.030 TO:
Empl. Grp. Health Ins, § 3,000.00

FROM:  #01-413.030 TO:
Empl. Grp. Health Ins. $ 30,000.00

FROM: #01-413.030 TO:
Empl. Grp. Health Ins. $ 43.300.00
Total: $ 82,000.00

FROM: #01-412.049 TO:
Firefighter $ 11,700.00

FROM: #01-412.049 TO:
Firefighter $ 70,000.00

FROM: #01-412.049 TO:
Firefighter © $253.300.00
Total: $335.000.00

FROM: #01-412.049 TO:
Firefighter $ 1,700.00

FROM: #01-412.110 TO:
Haz-mat Specialty $ 1,400.00

FROM: #01-413.030 TO:
Employer. Grp. Health $ 3,500.00

FROM: #01-412.101 TO:
FLSA Payout $ 15,785.00

TOTAL 521,806.00
Introduced by: )
./ k/"fzy

#01-412.128
Class Pay

#01-412.102
Sick Day Pay Out

#01-412.047
Lieutenant

#01-412.046
Captain
#01-412.047
Lieutenant
#01-412.050
Mechanic
#01-412.100
FLSA Monthly
Total:

#01-412.100
FLSA Monthly
#01-412.090
Longevity
#01-412.129
Overtime
Total:

#01-412.128
Class Pay

#01-412.128
Class Pay

#01-412.128
Class Pay

#01-412.129
Overtime

TOTAL:

$ 10,000.00

$ 14,000.00

$ 23,830.00

$ 5,700.00
$ 3,000.00

$ 30,000.00

$ 43,300.00
$ 82,000.00

$ 11,700.00

$ 70,000.00

$253.300.00
$335,000.00

$ 1,700.00

o

1,400.00

s

3,500.00

$ 15,785.00

$521,806.00

George Azar, Councilman

Passed in open Councifthis g'z A - day of 5{) M&,

, 2011,




.
Wﬁ—%om Mullican, President
ATTEST: %4%4/4 Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor this 2 9 o day of XOMM‘Q{A/ , 2011,

%%ﬁ//@ Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Approved by me, the Mayor, this OQ'DL day of _D_C’_Q@Eé(\— , 2011.
_Q& ﬁ ;% Duke A. Bennett, Mayor
s ) C

ATTEST: \//%, /é/),vp//%/%;ﬂv é’ Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk




._ﬂm—i___.__i__m__ﬁ_‘_i___;_ﬂ_ﬁ_

REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS
(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be nsed when the requested transfer s between two major clasmﬁcatlons

\ .
DEPARTMIEINT or FUND: . ) —- o
DATE: . , ]]lgg'jn
Account # Account Name Amdunt

FROM: O\~ 3&% 05 M $ Qpy —
TO: 412, 0\ C\ec\ ITm i $ oy
FROM:  D\=1R,08p Eﬂlpbgmﬁtg_iz@m D&
TO: O\=M1a, 020 &Cs:mclga .8 QDq -
T oV dim, 17 Qoda N Y. To4y —

FROM:  ©f wifjn Dy Aoﬁ-r /‘th?nSr‘T' amwd_“ s ™™

TO: 450

FROM: Dy~ ’-Em‘;llng‘a‘ a2\ Lonsg. [_ﬂﬂ 3\
TO: - Q2. puy B&nf&b&m. Ypa C&LL& -\
D> O\-Y,. 7 sepa 3,091: -

- Total Amount to Be Transferred S_Su;MM&&L
Department Head Approval: (_je7” /) ~_ 2o/ Date: _ /7
(Forward to Mayor) Vg )

Mayoral Approval; XZ ( ’\,‘gé .. Date; [.Q- | Sw (;’
(Forward to Controller) - Signature
Controlier Approval: 7 VLol 3“;'. O ? ,D f’,g; Date: _ (| l A !“
(Forward to the Legal Department)

o

Received by Legal; Resolution # L{ b
Date . ’

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a memorandum briefly detaili g the need gu E
resolution. Such information should include the specific services or pioducts you infe
- purchase and the reason you have surplus funds in the specified accounts, DEC I 2011

‘@mafm‘m T

pﬁ/’m \



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUD GETED FUNDS
(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is between two major classifications.

DEPARTMENT or FUND: (:\:E A E.Cél\*af_&_(m Dl Doy ln\

FROM:

TO: lll"‘ i'a\ll ag\_’ N

DATE: A \L;La 1
Account # Account Name Amount

FROM:  2-W12. 1A Netuess, .Spgg;aljja 510,798
TO:; Q- HM2.042  Fee O e& S__ QA5
Tl O\ ~H2. 20 Quarksrmnsie v 2.\
To! QW2 05D Mec\anic. 5 55D
Feom: O-U\>. D20 Emr\\b\wr Muhvcare. = e '
5 OV-M12s oib - Caplali \3, S0
TROM:  DI-Y2,153 s 510, DDO _
TO: Di-H|2, 128 s_\b,op0D _

DA=HIB 08 Emploer Fice ReStomund s 1% DD

X 3 4 000

Total Amount to Be Transferred $ S Wond {36%&,
Department Head Approval: __ Date:
(Forward to Mayor) Signature
Mayoral Approval; Date; _
(Forward to Controller) Signature
Controller Approval: Date:
(Forward to the Legal Departrment)
Received by Legal: Resolution #

Date

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a memorandum briefly detailing the need for this _
resolution, Such information should tnelude the specific services or products you infend to
parchase and the reason you have surplus funds in the specified accounts,

Pagra A

Revised July 2010




REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS
(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is between two major classifications,

DEPARTMENT or FUND: GIEJ\{'\@){Y-‘L\ F; e (ﬂ yOA~ DDV n\

DATE: | 1 !3'131\1
| Account # Account Name Amount

FROM:  O\-Y1a.onz . Age~T" Fee Oniek 523 B30

TO: Di-43.py7 Ltf,\.\:st e $ AD SR

FROM:  D\-WB.p20  Emplsper Grouplo Wl 82, Do
TO: o- Y2 ovh  Camdain §___5,70D
D3 O -2, ON7  Lelahnany 3,000
o DU, DD0 Mecanic. s__ 2D, DOD

TO: O\-Yia, 10D FLSA W\m-k\f\\u(\ $ 43 20
FROM:  Dl-4i2.ouq  Fire Sl—tﬁ\r\Ae ¢ s 325, bDO

T0: O\-4.100_ FLSA e\ 5 1}, 700
Tor, O\ -N\3 ., pAd L..D{\aﬂu'\‘\'i.%—. N 70, DOD
“To. D=3 iaa ver e ~ 253, ADO
Department Head Approval; Date:

(Forward to Mayor) Signature

Mayoral Approval; Date:

(Forward to Controllet) . Signature

Controller Approval: g Date:

(Forward to the Legal Department)

Received by Legal: Resolution #

Date

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a memorandum briefly detailing the need for this
resolution. Such information should include the specific sexvices or products you intend to
purchase and the reason you have surplus funds in the specified accounts.

Revised July 2010

Thge 3



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS
(For Approval by Mayor, Controlier, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requested {ransfer is between two major classifications,

DEPAR’IMBNTorFUND (ﬁaemm; - e (D\D\ Dblml

DATE; g el

Account # Account Nanie Amount
FROM:  ©\-\\\3, pua _E;;ggﬂ%hxu $ __{ODD.DD
TO: DEWSAAB Opss © s___170bay

FROM: | DA\, Hj) gﬂ mmspﬂﬂﬁ_l%- [L{;DDIDD
TO: D\~ Eﬂa,]a& $ ’LlDDtDD

FROM: D - Y3, 020 _m@b%mé;@ﬁ]s JASLD.ID
TO: D -\Wgaag € ¥ T EC;; ii $__ATCODD

FROM: Cl-4la, vt FISA Qaiﬁu_‘L. 1S, 725, 0D
TO: EA-M12.129 . Does\ e 3 1S, 785,00

Total Amount fo Be Transferred $__5;2—_l } 8 Db’ LD

Department Head Approval: _ Date:
(Forward to Mayor) Signature
Mayoral Approval; Date;
(Forward to Control let) Signature
Controller Approval: . _ __ Date: :
(Forward to the Legal Department)
Received by Legal; Resolation #
Date

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a memorandum briefly detailing the need for this
resolution. Such information should include the specific services or products you intend fo
purchase and the reason you have surplus funds in the specified accounts;

QQ%L ul | Revised July 2010




City of Terre Haute

Memo

To: Mayor Bennett
From: Leslie Eliis
CC:  Chief Fisher
Date:  12/14/2011

Re: Fire Department '
T

his Resofution is to adjust all salary ling ltems to actual at year end. Included in this Resolution is the
2.1% pay increase as wel| 48 all Bargaining Agreement changes,

Please contact me if You have any questions or would like addltional information,

Sincerely,

Leslle Eliis



